04-11-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200		United States Patent and T	
	PATEN	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address	(es) below.
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies)
David G. BELL Thomas L. WILSON		Name: Programmable Control Services, Inc.	0
Kenneth M. HEMMELMAN		Internal Address:	Д
			U.S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: P.O. Box 28970	113256
Execution Date(s) MAR. 31, A	PR. 3 & 4, 2006		Ť
🖌 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Spokane</u>	

Yoh-h

006	1	
erger		
hange of Name	City: <u>Spokane</u>	
	State: WA	
		7: 00000 0070
ory License	Country: US	Zip: <u>99228-8970</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h	
	✓ Enclosed	
	—	nent interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information	
9212		umbers on Date
	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jreid@reidlawllc.com Authorized User Name		e
21		April 4, 2006
Šignature		Date
		pages including cover
	erger hange of Name bry License  I This d Additional numbers atta espondence ailed:  D212	erger   hange of Name   City:   State:   WA   Country:   US   Additional name(s) & address(i   Additional name(s) & address(i   Image of Name   Image of Name <tr< td=""></tr<>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors:

David G. BELL

409 East Shore Road

Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026

Thomas L. WILSON 27 Aryshire Lane Ladera Ranch, CA 92694-0965

Kenneth M. HEMMELMAN

8805 North Kensington Drive

Spokane, WA 99208

(hereinafter, "INVENTORS"), and

Programmable Control Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 28970

Spokane, WA 99228-8970

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"),

## BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States Patent Application titled, "ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CONTROL SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES", which is being filed concurrently herewith. And,

C:\Data\Files\PCS Utilidata PR01\PR01-P03\PR01-P03-AS1.doc

- 1 of 5 -

PATENT REEL: 017756 FRAME: 0797

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and previous receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned all right, title and interest in and to such inventions to ASSIGNEE. And,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to secure clear title to such inventions, as well as the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in the United Kingdom, the United States of America, and in all countries foreign thereto.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by INVENTORS, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United Kingdom, the United States, and in countries foreign thereto, including any continuation patent applications based thereon, any continuation-in-part patent applications based thereon, any continuation based thereon, and/or any reissue patent applications based thereon.

INVENTORS hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred herein, and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United

C:\Data\Files\PCS Utilidata PR01\PR01-P03\PR01-P03-AS1.doc

- 2 of 5 -

1 Kingdom and the United States of America. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply 2 for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure 3 is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute 4 International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation 5 Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the 6 European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to 7 the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor or a previous assignee, and to execute 8 assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well 9 as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. 10

11

12

13

Signed and acknowledged by the parties:

	INVENTORS:
14	Signed at Spokane, Washington on 03 April, 2006
15	
16	
17	David G_BELL
18	In the presence of (signature) Aren 27. Le ibon
19	Name (print) Maren M. Wilson
20	Date: Doril 3, 2006
21	
22	* * * * * *
23	(Continued on next page.)
24	
25	
	C:\Data\Files\PCS Utilidata PR01\PR01-P03\PR01-P03-AS1.doc -

REEL: 017756 FRAME: 0799

3 of 5 -

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Signed at Ladenz Ranch, C.A. on Mar 31, 2006 <u>Shincar</u> Thomas L. WILSON I shie In the presence of (signature) Name (print) SHARON E. WILSON Date: March 31 2006 Signed at <u>Spokane</u>, WA on Apr. ( , 2006 In the presence of (signature) Name (print) Jeremy Wilson 4\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_ 2006 (Continued on next page.)

C:\Data\Files\PCS Utilidata PR01\PR01-P03\PR01-P03-AS1.doc

-4 of 5 -

1	ASSIGNEE
2	For and on behalf of Programmable Control Services, Inc.
3	Signed at Spokane, WA on April 3 , 2006
4	Signed at <u>Spokane, WA</u> on <u>April 3</u> , 2006
5	Karenn. 10 liton
6	Karén) WILSON
7	Title: <u>President</u>
8	In the presence of (signature)
9	Name (print) Jereny W, Ison
10	Date: <u>/1pr)/</u> 3,2006.
11	* * * * *
12	
13	(End.)
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	C:\Data\Files\PCS Utilidata PR01\PR01-P03\PR01-P03-AS1.doc - 5 of 5 -

# RECORDED: 04/04/2006

.